



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 8390/2025 & CRL.M.A. 34985/2025 STAY, CRL.M.A.
34986/2025 EXEMPTION
VIDYA SHREE DEVI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kunal Prakash, Mr. Mohit
Jangara, Mr. Alok Pandey Advocates.

versus

SURAJ BHAN

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
24.11.2025
Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
Re-notify on 28.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 24, 2025